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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE

JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL | o
COUNTY: 7 BLUE EARTH (3ckolgeny 1L 19D
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$725000 881001 12.50 1.90 14.40
-$725000 ggloc! 10.60 1.90 12.50

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$725000 881001 12.50 1.90 14.40
-$725000 881001 10.60 1-90 12.50

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 120 11 70
226* ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 12.22 3-10 15.32
239 CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

150 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20 05 3.10 23-.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
307* TANDEM AXEL COR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 12.60 1.20 13.80
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 11.00 1.20 12.20
309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 12 75 1.20 13.95

401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: & BROWN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 !/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE -

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

% INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
10l LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102 LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 88100 10-90 1.60 12.50
226* ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
231%* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10° 16.26
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
238% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 10.85 3.10 12.95
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

150 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21 74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 881001 20-05 3-10 23.15
300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24 .26
403 BRICKLAYER 881001 15.56 0.84 16.40
404 CARPENTER 881001 14.90 0.00 14.90
406 CEMENT MASON 881001 13.35 0.00 13.35
407 ELECTRICIAN 881001 9.50 2.12 11.62
414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98

415% PAINTER 881001 13.92 2.44 16.37
' 890501 14.18 2.44 16.62
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 17 COTTONWOOD
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
Iol* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.0  12.35
102* LABORER SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 1¢-90 1.60 12 50
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
235* TRACTOR D2, TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
403* BRICKLAYER ' 881001 15.56 0.84 16.40
404%*% CARPENTER +$800000 881001 12.45 110 14.55

-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 13.35 0.00 13.35
407* ELECTRICIAN . 881001 9.50 2.12 11.62
414 MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

417%* PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER - 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25
419* PLUMBER ‘ 881001 10.20 0.00 10.20

420* ROOFER 881001 8.50 1.50 10.00
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 20 DODGE
EFFECTIVE: 88100l

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.
* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001  9.00 0.79  9.79
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) | 881001 9.00 0.57 9.57
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR éACKHO/EQMPT W/ SHV 881001 18.30 1.30 19.60
204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
213 FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 9.00 0.44 9.44
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3-10 19.72

1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATkOL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
220* HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
TWO DRUM 881001 18.3C 3.10 21-40

227*% ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING | 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
228* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE : 881001 11.40 0.96 12.36
235% TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-QOFF 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 12.60 1.20 13.80

238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60




COUNTY:20 DODGE 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10  21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

200 + 881001 19.25 3-10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

306* SINGLE AXEL Oé 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 9.75 1.20 10.95
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 13.20 1.20 14 .40
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT ' 881001l 11.00 1.20 12.20
309% FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 1881001 12.75 1.20 13.95
401*% ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
402* BOILERMAKER 881001 8.00 0.00 8.00
403 BRICKLAYER 881001 13.00 1.04 14.04
404 CARPENTER . 881001 11.75 0.78 12.53
405% CARPET LAYER (LINOLEUM) 881001 16.78 4,02 20.80
406 CEMENT MASON 881001 10.85 0.85 11.70
407* ELECTRICIAN -$150000 881001 13.33 4.33 17.66
+$150000 281001 16.60 4.81 21.41

409%* GLAZIER 881001 16.84 «52 17.36
414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 16.53 1.56 18.09
417% PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
419% PLUMBER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.3¢6
420 ROOFER 881001 13.97 1.59 15.56

890601 14.32 1.59 15.91

421* SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 17.73 3.18 20.91
890501 18.33 3.18 21.51




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 22 FARIBAULT
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON {GEN LABOR WRK) +3600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-3$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.00 0.00 7.00
204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
231%* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6 881001 13.10 1.20 14.30
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
239* CRANE OPERATOR . 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

200° + 881001l 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 12.60 1.20 13.80
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 11.00 1.20 12,20
309*% FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 12.75 1.20 13.95
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
402* BOILERMAKER 881001 9.00 0.57 9.57

403* BRICKLAYER 881001 13.00 0.88 13.88




COUNTY:22 FARIBAULT 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS ' DATE RATE RATE RATE
i04t CARPENTER S  ssl001  15.45  2.85  18.30
406* CEMENT MASON 881001 10.85 0.85 11.70
407 ELECTRICIAN 881001 18.67 1.32 19.99
409% GLAZIER 881001 16.84 «52 17-36
414* MILLWRIGHT ' 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415%* PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 14.18 2.44 16.62
417*% PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
419 PLUMBER 881001 13.50 0.00 13.50
420 ROOFER 881001 12.00 1.50 13.50

421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 8.50 1.50 10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 23 FILLMORE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) : 881001 4.50 0.00 450
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

213% FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

217*% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
220* HOIST ENGINEER : ONE DRUM 881001l 18.13 3.10 21.23
TWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239% CRANE OPERATOR 100’ + (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
150 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20,05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 2.10 23.49

401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26

404% CARPENTER 881001 15.45 2.85 18.20




COUNTY:23 FILLMORE 88100l C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
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DEPARTMENT :

DATE :

TO

FROM

PHONE

SUBJECT :

ST 000G06-05 14186)

LABOR AND INDUSTRY STATE OF MINNESOTA

Labor Standards Division Office Memorandum

October 28, 1988

AGENCY CONTRACT OFFICER AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES g

Catheérine Peterson, Labor Investigator Sr.
Labor Standards Division
296-6452

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATIONS

The prevailing wage rate certified October 10, 1988 for labor
classification 42] - Sheet Metal Worker in Fillmore, Houston
and Winona county for commercial construction projects has
been corrected.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
DATE RATE RATE RATE

421 SHEET METAL WORKER  +50000 881001 14.64 2.94 17.58
-50000 881001 12.48 2.94 15.42
Enclosed are your copies

Fncls.




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL

COUNTY 23 FILLMORE CORRECTTION
EFFECTIVE: 88100!

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF TNFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (| 1/2) TIMES THE BASTC IQURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ITNDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS ADATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK)  8BI001  4-50  0.00  4.50
02 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

3 + CY YD 881001 16-41 3.10 19.51
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72

1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

217*% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

220% HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

TWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

231% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239*% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3-10 21.40 -

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3-10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300" + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26

404* CARPENTER 881001 15.45 2.85 18.30




COUNTY:23 FILLMORE 88100! C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 24 FREEBORN
EFFECTIVE: 88100l

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID -ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

b

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 9.00 0.57 9.57
204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 9.00 0.44 9.44
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
227* ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
231% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 11.40 0-96 12.36
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.10 1.20 14.30
238*% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239* CRANE OPERATOR 100+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

250" + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
306* SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 9.75 1.20 10.95
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 11.25 1.20 12.45
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 11.00 1.20 12.20

309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 12.75 1.20 13.95




COUNTY:24 FREEBORN 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
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881001
881001

881001
881001

881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
881001

7881001
890601

881001
890501

13.00

15.45

10.85

13.33
16.60

16.84

17.58

13.93
14.18

20.51

20.51

12.57
12.88

17.73
18.33

FRNG
RATE

4.80
0.57
0.88
2.85

0.85

23.36

14.16
14.47

20.91
21.51




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 25 GOODHUE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

: EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.05 2.65 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.15 2.65 12.80

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) ' +$600000 881001 12.20 2.65 14.85
-$600000 881001 10.30 2.65 12.95

107*% PIPELAYER ( WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV150’ + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2007 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
220% HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

IWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER MECHANIC 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
MASTR MECH 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

223* OILERS ( SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001  14<94 3.10 18.04

227* ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20




: COUNTY:25 GOODHUE
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

* ROLLER,QOVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

235%*
236%
238%

239%*

305%
306%
307%
308%
309%
401

403%
404

405

406%
407

408%
409%
414%
415%
417%
419%
420%

421%*

< RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

881001 C

TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF

TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé
TRUCK CRANE OILER

CRANE OPERATOR

1007+ (ST)

1507
200’
250
3007

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
ASBESTOS WORKER
BRICKLAYER

CARPENTER

CARPET LAYER (LINOLEUM)
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
GLAZIER

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER
PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

+ + + +

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
88100t
881001
881001
SSIOOi
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
8glioo0l
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

12.60
15.50
18.30
18.64
19.25
20.05
20.39

9.50

9.75
13.20
11.00
12.75
19.46
17.56
15.05
16.03
16.80
17.50
18.23
16.84
17.58
16.53
17.72
20.51

5.50

17.73
18.33

FRNG
RATE

120
0.96
1.20
1.20
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
1.81
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
4.80
2.00
1.30
4.27
2.00
7.43
5.62

«52

4.40

2.85

0.00

3.18

13.80
18.60
21.40
21.74
22.35
23.15
23.49
11.31
10.95
14.40
12.20
13.95
24.26
19.56
16.35
20.30
18.80
24.93
23.85
17.36
21.98
18.09
24.13
23.36

5.50

20.91
21.51




EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

COUNTY:25 GOODHUE 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
422% SPRINKLER FITTER 881001 18.50 3.65 22.15

890101 18.50 3.80 22.30
890401 18.82 3.80 22.62

424* TILE SETTER 881001 18.15 2.47 20.62




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 28 HOUSTON
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

102* LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50

214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72

1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

231% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00

239% CRANE OPERATOR 100+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46  4.80 24.26
407* ELECTRICIAN -$150000 881001 13.33  4.33 17.66 -

+$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21 .41

415% PAINTER 881001 16.53 1.56 18.09

417* PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 16.41 0.90 17.31

419*% PLUMBER 881001 16.41 0.91 17.32

420%* ROOFER 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50

421* SHEET METAL WORKER 88lo0l 14.64 2f88 17.52




DEPARTMENT :

DATE

TO

FROM

PHONFE

SUBJECT

LABOR AND INDUSTRY
l.abor Standards Division

October 28, 1988

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Oftice Meniorandum

AGENCY CONTRACT OFFICER AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

4 ,\’

o .
Catherine Peterson, Labor Investigator Sr.
Labor Standards Division

296-6452

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATIONS

The prevailing wage rate certified October 10, 1988 for labor
classification 421 — Sheet Metal Worker in Fillmore, Houston
and Winona county for commercial construction projects has

been corrected.

EFFECT
DATE

421 SHEET METAL WORKER +506000 881001
-50000 881001

Enclosed are your copies

Enclse.

BASIC
RATE

14.64
12.48

TOTAL
RATE

17.58
15.42

< On00G 0% 1ars6)




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND [INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL

EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (Il 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.
EFFECT  BASIC FRNG  TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +3600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80
102% LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50  0.00 5.50
214 FRONT END LOADER COPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
| + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
231% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 88100! 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
40 1% ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46  4.80 24.26
407% ELECTRIGCIAN ~-$150000 881001 13.33 4.33 17.66
+$150000 881001 16.60 4.8 21.4]
415% PAINTER 881001 16.53 1.56 18.09
417% PIPEFITTER -~ STEAMFITTER 88100} 16.41 0.90 17.31-
419% PLUMBER 881001 16.41 0.91 17.32
420% ROOFER 281001 5.50  0.00 5.50
421% SHEET METAL WORKER +50000 881001 14.64 2.94 17.58

-50000 881001 12.48 2.94.  15.42




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 32 JACKSON
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMION (GEN LABOR WRO) 881001  6.50 0.00  6.50
102 LABORER, SKiLLED ( ASST JRNYMN) | 881001 8.50 1.50 10.00
214%* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
217*% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
235*% TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
404 CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55

-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415 PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 - 14.18 2.44 16.62

417* PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25
419% PLUMBER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25
420 ROOFER 881001 8.50 1.50 10.00

421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 8.75 1.25 10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE - IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 37 LAC QUI PARLE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40). HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
102* LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
250’ + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
407* ELECTRICIAN 881001 9.83 1.07 10.90

420* ROOFER 881001 11.00 0.60 11.60




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 40 LESUEUR
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (! 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.
* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 6.50 0.00 6.50
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV1S50’ + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2007 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
204% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
213% FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
226* ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228%* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235% TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
+

300° 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49




COUNTY:40 LESUEUR
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

4047

406

407

412%
41l4%*

415%

417
419

420%

421

¢ TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

< FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
ASBESTOS WORKER
BOILERMAKER

BRICKLAYER

CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN

IRONWORKER

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER
PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

+$325000
-$325000

+$675000
-$675000

+$150000
-$150000

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001
890601

881001

9.00

15.89
14.39

15.35
13.55

9.50

16.60
14.06

8.55

17.58

13.93
14.18

16.58

16.58

13.97
14.32

8975

FRNG
RATE

1.20
1.20
1.20
4.80

0.57

9.57

18.41
16.91

16.45
14.65

9.50

21.41
18.50

9.81

21.98

16.37
16.62

19.25

19.25

15.56
15.91

10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 41 LINCOLN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
- LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

*# INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
238%* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239* CRANE OPERATOR 100+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
403* BRICKLAYER 881001 11.00 2.44 13.44
404* CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55

=$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

419% PLUMBER 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00

420* ROOFER 881001 11.00 0.60 11.60




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 42 LYON
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED

BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1! 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296~6452.
* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) : 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
213%* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13  3.10 21.23
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21,40

150° + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

403 BRICKLAYER : 881001 14 .81 1.10 15.91
404 CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55
' -$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

415 PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 14,18 2.44  16.62

419 PLUMBER 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00
420 ROOFER 881001 11.00 0.60 11.60

421* SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 9.50 0.50 10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 45 MARTIN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE. '

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.
* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 8.40 1.60 10.00
231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 10.85 3.10 13.95
239* CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

401 ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
404 CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55
-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

407%* ELECTRICIAN +$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21.41
-$150000 881001 14.06 4obd4 18.50

414% MILLWRIGHT . 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER ) 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25

419 PLUMBER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25

420 ROOFER 881001 13.57 1.58 15.15




COUNTY:45 MARTIN
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

421%

SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

EFFECT
DATE

881001

BASIC
RATE

9.50

FRNG
RATE

0.50

TOTAL
RATE




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 50 MOWER
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
102 LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 9.00 0.55 9.55

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204*% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

213 FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 9.00 0.44 9.44

CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

¢
p—

214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR

[y
+

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE - I cu yps 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
+ CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

<

220% HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

TWO DRUM 3881001 18.30 3410 21.40
227* ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 10.65 0.79 11.44
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

238* TRUCK CRANE OILER , 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60




COUNTY:50 MOWER 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
239% CRANE OPERATOR 100+ (ST)
1507 +
2007 +
250 +
3007 +
306% SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT
309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
401 ASBESTOS WORKER
403* BRICKLAYER
404 CARPENTER
406 CEMENT MASON
407% ELECTRICIAN -$150000
+$150000
409%* GLAZIER
414% MILLWRIGHT
415% PAINTER
417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER
419 PLUMBER
420 ROOFER
421 SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
881001

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890601

881001
890501

16.72

10.00

13.33
16.60

16.84

17.58

16.53

20.51

20.51

12.57
12.88

17.73
18.33

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10

1.20

1.20

4.40

TOTAL
RATE

16.72
10.61

17.66
21.41

17.36

21.98

18.09

23.36

23.36

14.16
14.47

20.91
21.51




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 51 MURRAY
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 1090 1.60 12.50
201* AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
235*% TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239* CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 12.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

403* BRICKLAYER 881001 14.81 1.10 15.91
404%* CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55
-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

407%* ELECTRICIAN 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4 .40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 - 14.18 2.44 16.62




COUNTY:51 MURRAY 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS '

417% PIPEFITTER ~ STEAMFITTER
419* PLUMBER
420%* ROOFER

421% SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001

881001

FRNG
RATE

2.67
0.00
0.60

0.50

12.00

11.60

10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 52 NICOLLET
EFFECTIVE: 88100l

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

3

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) +$725000 881001 12.50 1.90 14.40
-$725000 881001 10.60 1.90 12.50

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$725000 881001 12.65 1.90 14.55
-$725000 881001 10.75 1.90 12.65

226 ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

401 ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24,26
403 BRICKLAYER +$325000 881001 15.89 2.52 18.41
-$325000 881001 14.39 2.52 16.91

404 CARPENTER +$675000 881001 15.35 1.10 1645
-$675000 881001 13.55 1.10 14.65

406% CEMENT MASON 881001 13.35 0.00 13.35
407 ELECTRICIAN +$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21.41

~-$150000 881001 14.06 4.44 18.50




COUNTY:52 NICOLLET
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

412%

414

415

417

419

420

421

IRONWORKER
MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001

17.58

13.93
14.18

16.58

16.58

9.25

9.00

FRNG
RATE

1.26

2.67

2.67

0.75

1.00

21.98

16.37
16.62

19.25
19.25
10.00

10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 53 NOBLES
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 5.00 ° 0.00 5.00
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) ' 881001 10.90 1.60 12.50
201* AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00

235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKRE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
238*% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239% CRANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

200° + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

404* CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10  14.55
-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

407* ELECTRICIAN 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58  4.40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

417% PIPEFITTER-- STEAMFITTER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25




COUNTY:53 NOBLES 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

420% ROOFER 881001  8.50 1.50 10.00

421% SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 9.00 1.00 10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 55 OLMSTED
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) +§600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$600000 881001 12.95 1.90 14.85
-$600000 881001 11.00 1.90 12.90

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3+ CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

213 FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
1+ CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,;MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
220 HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
TWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3-10 23.49

401 ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26




COUNTY:55 OLMSTED 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
s03* BRICKLAYER  sslool 13.00 1.04  14.04
404 CARPENTER 881001 15.45 2.85 18.30
405% CARPET LAYER ( LINOLEUM) 881001 16.78 4.02 20.80
406* CEMENT MASON 881001 10.00 0.40 10.40
407 ELECTRICIAN -$150000 881001 13.33 4.33 17.66

+$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21 .41
414 MILLWRIGHT . 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
415 PAINTER 881001 16.53 1.56 18.09
417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36 .
419 PLUMBER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
420 ROOFER 881001 13.97 1.59 15.56

890601 14.32 1.59 15.91

421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 17.73 3.18 20.91
890501 18.33 3.18 21.51

422* SPRINKLER FITTER 881001 18.50 3.65 22.15
890101 18.50 3.80 22.30
890401 18.82 3.80 22.62




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
) THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
TRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
‘TY: 59 PIPESTONE
CTIVE: 881001

PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
" ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
D BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

OURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

TIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
ETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

I[CATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

R CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 10.90 1.60 12.50
AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
SRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
CRANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300" + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

3RICKLAYER 881001 14.81 1.10 15.91
CARPENTER +$800000 881001 13.45 1.10 14.55
-$800000 881001 11.65 1.10 12.75

ILECTRICIAN 881001 5.50 0.00 5-50
>AINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

>IPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25



COUNTY:59 PIPESTONE 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

419% PLUMBER
420* ROOFER

421*% SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001

881001

FRNG
RATE

0.00
0.60

1.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 64 REDWOOD
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612~296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239* CRANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

200° + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

403* BRICKLAYER 881001 15.56 0.84 16.40
404* CARPENTER +$800000 881001 14 .40 0.00 14.40
-$800000 881001 12.75 0.00 12.75

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 13.35 0.00 13.35
407* ELECTRICIAN 881001 9.50 2.12 11.62
414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4040 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 14.18 2.44 16.62
417*% PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 16.22 3.03 19.25

419% PLUMBER ' 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00




COUNTY:64 REDWOOD
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

421%

SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

EFFECT
DATE

881001

881001

BASIC
RATE

11.00

9.00

FRNG
RATE

0.60




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCTIAL
COUNTY: 65 RENVILLE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND. INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV150’ + 881001 19.25 3.10  22.35

200° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

226* ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION -~ 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE ) 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239* CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
240* BOOM TRUCK 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

401%* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26




COUNTY:65 RENVILLE 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

409%*
412%
414%

415%

417%
419%

420%

421%

BRICKLAYER

~ CARPENTER

* CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN +$150000
~-$150000

GLAZIER

IRONWORKER

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER
PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001
881001

881001
890601

881001

13.35

16.60
14 .06

16.50

18.05

17.58

13.93
14.18

16.58

16.58

16.28
16.78

8.50

FRNG
RATE

1.10

0.00

13.35

21.41
18.50

20.27

22.49

21.98

16.37
16.62

19.25

19.25

18.15
18.65

10.00




- MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

. THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUQOUS PLACE

TRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL

TY: 66 RICE

CTIVE: 881001

PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
D BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

JURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

TIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
ITTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

CATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

: EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
L CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

.ABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) +$600000 881001 12.95 1.90 14.85
-$600000 881001 11.00 1.90 12.90

"IPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
SPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
‘RAGLN/ CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV1S0’ + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2007 + 881001  20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001  20.39 3.10 23.49
TMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
ORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.l10 21.23
RONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
ECHANIC OR WELDER MECHANIC 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

MASTR MECH 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
ILERS ( SHOVEL, CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001 14.94 3.10 18.04
OLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING ' 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
OLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
UBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 11.40 0.96 12.36

RACTOR D2, TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01




COUNTY:66 RICE 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, ™6 881001 12.60 1.20 13.80
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER ' 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR | 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
305* DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 9.50 1.81 11.31
306* SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 9.75 1.20 10.95
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 13.20 1.20 14 .40
308 FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 12.75 1.20 13.95
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24,26
402* BOILERMAKER 881001 9.00 0.57 9.57
403*% BRICKLAYER 881001 17.36 2.20 19.56
404* CARPENTER 881001 15.45 2.85 18.30
405% CARPET LAYER (LINOLEUM) 881001 16.78 4.02 20.80
406* CEMENT MASON “ 881001 16.75 0 16.75
407 ELECTRICIAN 881001 17.50 743 24.93
408* ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR 881001 13»23 5.62 23.85
409*% GLAZIER 881001 16 .84 «52 17.36
414* MILLWRIGHT _ 881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
419% PLUMBER 881601 20,51 2.85 23.36
420%* ROOFER 881001 17.98 3.33 21.31
421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 2010 3.95 24,05
422% SPRINKLER FITTER 881001 18.50 3.65 22,15

890101 18.50 3.80 22.30
890401 18.82 3.80 22.62

424* TILE SETTER 881001 18.15 2.47 20.62




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 67 ROCK
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 10.90 1.60 12.50
201 AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 8.10 0.00 8.10
217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 5.00 0.00 5.00
235* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.40 0.00 9.40
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
250’ + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
404 CARPENTER 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
407 ELECTRICIAN \ 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25

421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 8.50 1.50 10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 72 SIBLEY
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 ~ LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 6.75 0.00 6475

102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$725000 881001  12.65 1.90 14.55
: -$725000 881001 10.75 1.90 12.65

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +# CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

213% FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
) 1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

226* ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION ' 881001 15.66 "3.10 18.76
231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 88iool 15.66 3.10 18.76
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239*% CRANE OPERATOR : 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
200° + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
403* BRICKLAYER . +$325000 881001 15.89 2.52 18.41

-$325000 881001 14.39 2,52 16.91




COUNTY:72 SIBLEY 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

* CARPENTER

417%

419%

420

421

CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN +$150000
-$150000

TRONWORKER

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001

17.58

13.93
14.18

16.58

16.58

17.98

8.50

FRNG
RATE

4.40

3.33

1.50

21.98

16.37
16.62

19.25

19.25

21.31

10.00




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 74 STEELE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.
* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) ’ 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 9.05 0.60 9.65
203% DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV150° + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2007 + 881001  20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
213 FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 9.00 0.44 9.44
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
227 ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
228*% ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 11.40 0.96 12.36
235* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.10 1.20 14.30
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239%* CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
150° + 881001 '~ 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001  20.39 3.10 23.49



‘OUNTY:74 STEELE
ABOR CODE AND CLASS

H6

7

FRN

(W1}
o

SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

ASBESTOS WORKER

* BOILERMAKER

BRICKLAYER

CARPENTER

: CARPET LAYER (LINOLEUM)

CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN

¥ GLAZIER

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER = STEAMFITTER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

-$150000
+$150000

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001
890601

881001
890501

11.00
12.75
19.46

9.00
13.00
12.85

16.78

N
10.85

13.33
16.60

16.84

17.58

13.93
14.18

20.51

20.51

13.97
14.32

17.73
18.33

FRNG
RATE

1.20

1.20
1.20
4.80
0.57
1.04
1.08
4,02

0.85

12.20

13.95

24.26

9.57

14.04

13.93

20.80

11.70

17.66
21.41

17.36

21.98

16.37
16.62

23.36

23.36

15.56
15.91

20.91
21.51




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 79 WABASHA
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT

LISTED BELOW HAVE NO_RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444

LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 6.00
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.00

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41

213* FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62
1 + CU YD 881001 18.13

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96
220* HOIST ENGINEER : ONE DRUM 881001 18.13
TWO DRUM 881001 18.30

231%* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6 881001 15.66
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50
239% CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30
150° + 881001 18.64

200° + 881001 19.25

250° + 881001 20.05

300° + 881001 20.39

401* ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46

402 BOILERMAKER 881001 8.00

FRNG
RATE

0.00

3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
4.80

0.00

TOTAL
RATE

7.00

19.06
19.51

21.23

19.72
21.23

19.06

21.23
21.40

18.76
18.76
18.60
21.40
21.74
22.35
23.15
23.49
24.26

8.00




COUNTY:79 WABASHA 881001 C EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
s04% CaRPENTER 881001  15.45 2.85  18.30
405% CARPET LAYER (LINOLEUM) 881001 16.78 4.02  20.80
407 ELECTRICIAN -$150000 881001 13.33  4.33 17.66

+$150000 881001 16.60 4.81  21.41
414%* MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58 4.40  21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 16.53 1.56 18.09
417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
419 PLUMBER 881001 20.51 2.85 23.36
420 ROOFER 881001 5.50 0.00 5.50
421 SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 17.73  3.18 20.91

890501 18.33 3.18 21.51

422 SPRINKLER FITTER 881001 18.50 3.65 22.15
890101 18.50 3.80 22.30
890401 18.82 3.80 22.62




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 81 WASECA
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 6.00 0.00 6.00

102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$600000 881001 12.95 1.90 14.85
-$600000 881001 11.00 1.90 12.90

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV1ISQ’ + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
2007 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49
204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
213% FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13  3.10 21.23
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.50 1.20 11.70
227% ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
228*% ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 16.81 1.20  18.01
231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 16.81 1.20 18.01
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.10  1.20 14.30
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239 CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
150° + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74
2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35
250’ + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15
3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49




COUNTY:81 WASECA
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

306* SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT
308 FOUR AXEL UNIT

309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
401* ASBESTOS WORKER

402 BOILERMAKER

403 BRICKLAYER

404 CARPENTER

406 CEMENT MASON

407 ELECTRICIAN

409* GLAZIER

414% MILLWRIGHT

415* PAINTER

417 PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER
419 PLUMBER

420 ROOFER

421 SHEET METAL WORKER

881001 C

+$150000
-$150000

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
881001

881001
890601

881001

11.75

10.85

16.60
14 .06

16.84

17.58

13.93
14.18

20.51

20.51

13.97
14.32

16.21

FRNG
RATE
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
4 .80
0.57

0.88

1.59

2.84

12.20

13.95

24,26

9.57

13.88

12.53

11.70

21.41
18.50

17.36

21.98

16.37
16.62

23.36

23.36

15.56
15.91

19.05




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 83 WATONWAN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY,444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 8.40 1.60 10.00
231*% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
238*% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 10.85 3.10° 13.95
239% CRANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

150° + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

200° + 881001 19.25  3.10 22.35

250° + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

401% ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26
403* BRICKLAYER ‘881001 15.56 0.84 16.40
404 CARPENTER +$800000 881001 14.40 0.00 14.40
-$800000 881001 12.75 0.00 12.75

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 13.35 0.00 13.35
407* ELECTRICIAN +$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21.41
-$150000 881001 14.06 4.44  18.50

414% MILLWRIGHT 881001 17.58  4.40 21.98
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37

890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

417 PIPEFITTER ~- STEAMFITTER 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25




COUNTY:83 WATONWAN . 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

419* PLUMBER
420% ROOFER

421* SHEET METAL WORKER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001

881001

FRNG
RATE

2.67
1.58

0.50




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
RUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL

Y: 85 WINONA
TIVE: 881001

ROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

URS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
HALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (] 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

IONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
TTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

CATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

ABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70
-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

ABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$600000 881001 12.95 1.90 14.85
-$600000 881001 11.00 1.90 12.90

RAGLN/ CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

ORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
RONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YD 881001 16.62 3.10 19.72
1 + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

RADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE - 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
0IST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
TWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

UBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00
RACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
RUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
RANE OPERATOR 100°+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40
150° + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001  20.05 3.10 23.15

300° + 881001  20.39 3.10  23.49

SBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26




COUNTY:85 WINONA 881001 C
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

415

417

419

420

421

* CARPENTER
ELECTRICIAN -$150000
+$150000
* MILLWRIGHT
PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

422* SPRINKLER FITTER

EFFECT
DATE

881001

881001
881001

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

820101
890401

5.50
14 .64
18.50

18.50
18.82

FRNG
RATE

2.85

4,33

4 .40
1.56
0.90
0.91
0.00
2.88
3.65

3.80
3.80

5.50
17.52
22.15

22.30
22.62




DEPARTMENT

DATE :

TO -

FROM :

PHONF

SUBJECT

LABOR AND INDUSTRY
L.abor Standards Division

October 28, 1988

STATE OF MINNESOTA

AGENCY CONTRACT OFFICER AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

,/{ l\

e .
Catherine Peterson, Labor iInvestigator Sr.

Labor Standards Division

296-6452

PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATIONS

The prevailing wage rate certified October 10, 1988 for labor
classification 421 ~ Sheet Metal Worker in Fillmore, Houston
and Winona county for commercial construction projects has

been corrected.

EFFECT
DATE

471 SHEET METAL WORKER  +50000 881001
-50000 881001
Enclosed are your copies

Encls.

BASIC
RATE

14.64
12.48

FRNG
RATE

|
z‘
i

TOTAL
RATE

17.58
15.42

SEODOOG 05 14186}

Office Memorandum




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TNDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 85 WINONA CORRECTION
EFFECTIVE: 88100!

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THIX MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PATD ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LTSTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF TNFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED TN EXCESS OF EICHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE BALF (! 1/2) TIMES THE BASTC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LTSTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

101* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) +$600000 881001 12.80 1.90 14.70

-$600000 881001 10.90 1.90 12.80

1027 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) +$600000 881001 12.95 1.90 14.85
-$600000 881001 11.00 1.90 12.90

203% DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.5]

213% FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YD 821001 16.62 3.10 19.72

I + CU YD 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

220% HOIST ENGINEER ONE DRUM 881001 18.13 3.10 21.23

TWO DRUM 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00

236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60 .

229  CRANE OPERATOR 1007+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

“3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.4¢

401  ASBESTOS WORKER 881001 19.46 4.80 24.26




COUNTY:85 WINONA
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

404

407

Gia*
415
417
419
420

421

422%

CARPENTER

ELECTRICIAN

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PIPEFITTER - STEAMFITTER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEET METAL WORKER

SPRINKLER FITTER

881001 C

-$150000
+$150000

+50000
-50000

EFFECT
DATE

881001

881001
881001

881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

" 881001

881001

881001
890101
890401

BASIC
RATE

15.45

13.33
16.60

17.58

16.53

16.41

"16.41

5.50

14.64
12.48

18.50
18.50
18.82

FRNG
RATE

2.85

4.33
4.81

TOTAL
RATE

18.30

17.66
21.4]

21.98
18.09
17.31
17.32

5.50

17.58
15.42

22.15

22.30
22.62




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

TIIIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
COUNTY: 87 YELLOW MEDICINE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, 444
LAFAYETTE RD, ST PAUL, MN 55101, 612-296-6452.

2

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101* LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.75 1.60 12.35
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 550 0.00 5.50
213 FORKLIFT OPERATOR 881001 17.73 | 3.00 20.73
238*% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 15.50 3.10 18.60
239*% CRANE OPERATOR 100+ (ST) 881001 18.30 3.10 21.40

1507 + 881001 18.64 3.10 21.74

2007 + 881001 19.25 3.10 22.35

2507 + 881001 20.05 3.10 23.15

3007 + 881001 20.39 3.10 23.49

403* BRICKLAYER 881001 14.81 1.10 15.91
404%* CARPENTER 881001 12.75 1.1 13.85
407* ELECTRICIAN 881001 9.83 1.07 10.90
415% PAINTER 881001 13.93 2.44 16.37
890501 14.18 2.44 16.62

419% PLUMBER 881001 12.00 0.00 12.00
420%* ROOFER 881001 11.00 0.60 11.60

421% SHEET METAL WORKER 881001 9.50 0.50 10.00




